## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHAZON INC	04/12/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHAZON AUDIO INC
Street Address:	315 RICHMOND, UNIT 514
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3J 0B7

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10154331
Patent Number:	D849720
Patent Number:	D797079
Application Number:	62114373

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

Email: ip@rennerotto.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. WOLF
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHZNP0101WOAUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. WOLF
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2021-04-12 PHZN Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=2021-04-12 PHZN Assignment - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506603957 REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0737

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT (US AND FOREIGN RIGHTS)

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR

Phazon Inc.

3558 Lee Road

Shaker Heights, OH 44120

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner the patents or patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule, and the inventions thereof.

WHEREAS:

Phazon Audio Inc.

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE 315 Richmond, unit 514 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3J 0B7

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patents or patent applications and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the patents or patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule, and said inventions thereof, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof ("the U.S"), or the U.S. and a country foreign thereto, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including the right to claim priority of any prior filed foreign application.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

lame:

Title:

**Christian Houle** 

**CEO** 

Date: 2021-04-12

Date: 2021-04-12

Name: Christian Houle
Title: CEO

Name: Christian Houle
Title: CEO

Date: 2021-04-12

By: Name: Christian Houle
Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0738

# Schedule

# **PATENTS**

**RECORDED: 04/12/2021** 

Patent / Application No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
US 10,154,331	December 11, 2018	February 10, 2016
US D849,720	May 28, 2019	October 20, 2015
US D797,079	September 12, 2017	October 20, 2015
US 62/114,373		February 10, 2015
CN 201690000484.2	February 26, 2019	February 10, 2016
PCT/US2016/017295		February 10, 2016
EU 003073477	April 18, 2016	April 18, 2016
UK 003073477-0001	April 18, 2016	April 18, 2016
UK 003073477-0002	April 18, 2016	April 18, 2016
UK 003073477-0003	April 18, 2016	April 18, 2016

PATENT REEL: 055888 FRAME: 0739